2019-2020 ERIN TRUJEQUE MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION RENEWAL

If you have previously been a recipient of the Erin Trujeque Memorial Scholarship and plan to attend school for the 2019-2020 academic year, please complete the information below in order to be considered for a scholarship from the Erin Trujeque Memorial Scholarship Fund. Please return this form by NO LATER than May 25, 2019 for Fall Semester and October 25, 2019 for Spring Semester. NOTE: <u>INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS AND APPLICATIONS (INCLUDING ALL REQUESTED ATTACHMENTS**) RECEIVED AFTER THIS DATE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED!</u> Mail applications to:

Erin Trujeque Memorial Scholarship Attention: Diana Trujeque Children's Cancer Fund of New Mexico 112 14TH St. SW Albuquerque, NM 87102

Name	
(last)	(first) (middle)
Social Security #	Birthdate/
Street Address	
City, State, Zip Code	
Phone	Email
Treatment Facility	
Childhood Cancer Diagnosis	Diagnosis Date
Major	Date School Begins
City	StateZip Code
# Years receiving this scholarship_	Anticipated Graduation Date
Anticipated No. of Hours Register	ed For:
**IMPORTANT: PLEASE ENCI	LOSE A LETTER OUTLINING YOUR
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENTS I not have to be an official transcrip	IN 2019-2020, AND A GRADE REPORT (doe

Other Financial Aid: Please attach a list of other scholarships/financial aid you will be receiving for the 2019-2020 academic year as well as how you intend to use the Erin Trujeque Memorial Scholarship funds.

Eligibility:

- ✓ Students eligible for the Erin Trujeque Memorial Scholarship must have been diagnosed and treated for childhood cancer at a New Mexico Pediatric Oncology Treatment Facility.
- Students must have on file at the CCFNM Office an In-Take Form completed upon original diagnosis.
- ✓ Complete application in its entirety and submit prior to deadline
- ✓ In order to receive the full award, register for 12 or more hours per semester (award for less than 12 hours will be prorated)
- ✓ Students who drop classes below 12 hours or disenroll within the first two weeks of any semester MUST return scholarship award to Erin Trujeque Memorial Fund in order to be eligible for future scholarship awards.
- ✓ Complete a minimum of 12 volunteer hours per academic year at Children's Cancer Fund of New Mexico and/or Erin Trujeque Memorial Event(s) (Hours will be scheduled with and verified by CCFNM staff). A minimum of six hours must be completed prior to the beginning of the 2019 Fall Semester and the remaining six hours must be completed prior to the beginning of the 2020 Spring Semester.
- ✓ Inform Erin Trujeque Memorial/CCFNM of any changes in address or educational status.

Requirements:

- ✓ Scholarships are awarded for ONLY two semesters per academic year (e.g., Fall and Spring; Summer and Fall; Spring and Summer, etc.)
- ✓ Scholarship applications must include a short essay about how you have overcome your experiences with childhood cancer and how your goals for the future have been affected by this experience and enclose a recent photo, which will be displayed at tournament events. Failure to include this essay will constitute an "incomplete application" and will make you ineligible for a scholarship.

Please check off to make sure all items are included for a COMPLETE application:

Application Renewal
Grade Report (Does not need to be official transcripts)
Academic achievements from 2018-19 year
Essay
Any other financial aid (if none, please state so)
Photo
Understanding of volunteer hours that need to be completed <u>prior</u> to each semester

RELEASE:

I hereby authorize the Erin Trujeque Memorial Golf Tournament and the Children's Cancer Fund of New Mexico to release any information contained within this application (except for social security number and birth date) and its attachments for the purpose of promotion of the Children's Cancer Fund of New Mexico and the Erin Trujeque Memorial Events. Further, I agree to be contacted by the media for these purposes.

Student Signature